TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM379524

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gibraltar Business Capital, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spira Footwear, Inc.	
Street Address:	110 Mesa Park Dr., Ste. 200	
City:	El Paso	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 79912	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76407969	WAVESPRING
Serial Number:	76671168	SPIRA
Serial Number:	78249256	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138915031

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Jessie K Reider

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B5921-16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessie K Reider
SIGNATURE:	/jkr/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of IPSA (SPIRA - Gibraltar)#page1.tif source=Release of IPSA (SPIRA - Gibraltar)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0004

source=Release of IPSA (SPIRA - Gibraltar)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0005

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

February 18, 2016

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), executed by Spira Footwear, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SPIRA"), in favor of Gibraltar Business Capital, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Gibraltar"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), pursuant to which SPIRA assigned and granted to GIBRALTAR a continuing security interest in and to all of SPIRA's right, title and interest in and to certain Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), including those Patents and Trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Gibraltar wishes to terminate, cancel, release, relinquish and discharge its continuing security interest, and retransfer and reassign to SPIRA all of SPIRA's right, title and interest in and to the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gibraltar hereby terminates, cancels, releases, relinquishes and discharges its continuing security interest, and retransfers and reassigns to SPIRA all of Gibraltar's right, title and interest in and to the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks and reassigns to SPIRA any and all such right, title and interest in and to the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks.

Gibraltar hereby agrees to duly execute and deliver any further documents and do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the termination, cancellation, release, relinquishment, discharge, retransfer and reassignment of the continuing security interest contemplated hereby. The parties hereto or their designees may record this Release before the USPTO and in any other offices as may be necessary to carry out the intention of this Release and, to the extent applicable, the parties hereto authorize and request that the USPTO record this Release.

[Signature page to follow.]

BN 20117879v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0006 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Gibraltar has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

Gibraltar Business Capital, LLC

Ву: _

Scott Winicour

Its: Co-President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005766 FRAME: 0007

Exhibit A

Country	Application No.	Trademark No.	Filing Date	Issue Date	Mark
U.\$.	76671168	3,724,079	1/9/2007	12/15/2009	
					ϵ_{spira}
U.S.	78249256	3,194,847	5/13/2003	1/2/2007	
U.S.	76407969	2,796,812	5/14/2002	12/23/2003	WAVESPRING

Country	Application No.	Patent No.	Title	Туре
USA	00926423.5	1198185	Spring Cushioned Shoe	Utility
USA	09982250	6665957	Fluid Flow System for Spring-Cushioned Shoe	Utility
USA	10370638	6886274	Spring Cushioned Shoe	Utility
USA	10436935	6865824	Fluid Flow System for Spring-Cushioned Shoe	Utility
USA	11047445	7219447	Spring Cushioned Shoe	Utility
USA	11047446	7159338	Fluid Flow System for Spring-Cushioned Shoe	Utility
USA	62205606	n/a	Tooling Core Insert for Shoe Molding	Utility- Provisional